COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE JANUARY 6, 2003

SIGN VARIANCE APPLICATION

FILE NO.: SV.02-032

OWNER: EIGHTY HANLAN ROAD INV. INC. LOCATION: 200 CREDITVIEW ROAD, BLOCK 24

REGISTERED PLAN 65M-3427, CONCESSION 5

Recommendation

The Sign Variance Committee recommends:

That Sign Variance Application SV.02-032, Eighty Hanlan Road Inv. Inc., be APPROVED.

Purpose

Applicant is requesting to install one (1) additional wall sign on the front elevation of the existing building.

Background - Analysis and Options

By-Law Requirements (203-92, as amended)

Section 6 - General Provisions For All Signs

6.1 (i) Limit on Number of Signs

One (1) only of the following sign types per exterior wall per business premises:

- a) wall sign
- b) canopy sign
- c) soffit sign
- d) window sign
- e) reverse graphics sign
- f) awning sign

Conclusion

Applicant is requesting to install one (1) additional wall sign measuring 2.78m². There is one wall sign already on building measuring 3.53m². Total of the two signs would comply to the by-law.

Attachments

1. Sketch of Sign

Report prepared by:

John Studdy, Manager of Customer & Administrative Services

Respectfully submitted,

John Studdy Chair, Sign Variance Committee

/pa

